PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	01/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer HealthCare AG
Street Address:	n/a
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-51368

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10311591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: bharrison@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Hemmendinger Address Line 1: 1001 G Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Eleventh Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4597

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004974.00929

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M. Hemmendinger

Total Attachments: 1

source=BAYER AG 929 executed assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017140 FRAME: 0756

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Bayer Aktiengesellschaft is the owner of application serial number 10/311,591 and the invention described therein; and

WHEREAS, Bayer HealthCare AG, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the said Bayer Aktiengesellschaft does sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer HealthCare AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said applications, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND Bayer Aktiengesellschaft HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND Bayer Aktiengesellschaft HEREBY warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

Date: January 23, 2006

Bayer Aktiengesellschaft:

By:

ppa. Dr. Linkenheil, ppa.Dr. Feldhues

Title:

hath are secretaries

04974.00929 LIO-087 LBRI-140

> PATENT REEL: 017140 FRAME: 075

RECORDED: 02/08/2006